5610 Municipal Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   17,713 8,890 17,176 43,779 -17,176 26,603 17,713 8,890
5910 Other Muns and Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   693 0 0 693 693 693
5950 Amounts Added to PIL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   37,750 0 0 37,750 37,750 37,750

9599 TOTAL 69,087 15,229 29,426 113,742 -29,426 84,316 69,087 15,229 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 21.09.2022  10:04
2021.01

FIR2021:   North Middlesex M Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   3954 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   59619 for the year ended December 31, 2021

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External

Transfers Amortization Total Expenses
Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support *

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   123,830 9,129 28,108 161,067 161,067

0250 Corporate Management .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   647,728 241,562 245,968 10,936 76,920 1,223,114 1,223,114

0260 Program Support .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0299 Subtotal 771,558 0 250,691 274,076 10,936 0 76,920 1,384,181 0 0 1,384,181

Protection services
0410 Fire .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   332,041 164,020 30,276 84,600 610,937 610,937

0420 Police .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   463 1,092,240 1,092,703 1,092,703

0421 Court Security .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

0422 Prisoner Transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

0430 Conservation authority .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   188,220 188,220 188,220

0440 Protective inspection and control .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,849 2,619 73,349 77,817 77,817

0445 Building permit and inspection services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   31,240 1,620 87,048 119,908 119,908

0450 Emergency measures .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

0498 Other  0 0
0499 Subtotal 365,130 0 168,722 1,282,913 0 188,220 84,600 2,089,585 0 0 2,089,585

Transportation services
0611 Roads - Paved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   5,182 13,033 20,231 629,218 667,664 667,664

0612 Roads - Unpaved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   89,632 1,045,724 587 28,775 1,164,718 1,164,718

0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   37,606 108,845 16,233 79,699 242,383 242,383

0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   681,416 659,708 215,322 3,681 278,316 1,838,443 1,838,443

0621 Winter Control - Except sidewalks, Parking Lots .  .  .  .  .  .  .   58,312 55,364 13,749 127,425 127,425

0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   6,369 806 7,175 7,175

0631 Transit - Conventional .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

0632 Transit - Disabled & special needs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

0640 Parking .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

0650 Street lighting .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   44,126 15,520 59,646 59,646

0660 Air transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

0698 Other  0 0
0699 Subtotal 878,517 0 1,927,606 266,122 3,681 0 1,031,528 4,107,454 0 0 4,107,454

Environmental services
0811 Wastewater collection/conveyance.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   127,763 26,926 288,998 525,711 279,491 1,248,889 1,248,889

0812 Wastewater treatment & disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

0821 Urban storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   50,773 50,773 50,773

0822 Rural storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

0831 Water treatment .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

0832 Water distribution/transmission .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   97,045 4,835 1,186,858 844,388 50,438 408,253 2,591,817 2,591,817

0840 Solid waste collection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   448 486,490 654 487,592 487,592

0850 Solid waste disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   6,592 42 23,503 6,234 36,371 36,371

0860 Waste diversion .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

0898 Other  0 0
0899 Subtotal 231,848 31,761 1,475,898 1,880,092 56,672 0 739,171 4,415,442 0 0 4,415,442

Health services
1010 Public health services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   4,988 1,784 5,029 11,801 11,801

1020 Hospitals .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1030 Ambulance services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1035 Ambulance dispatch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1040 Cemeteries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   38,952 2,242 3,040 44,234 44,234

1098 Other  0 0
1099 Subtotal 38,952 0 7,230 4,824 5,029 0 0 56,035 0 0 56,035

Social and family services
1210 General assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1220 Assistance to aged persons .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1230 Child care .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1298 Other  0 0
1299 Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 21.09.2022  10:04
2021.01

FIR2021:   North Middlesex M Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   3954 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   59619 for the year ended December 31, 2021

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External

Transfers Amortization Total Expenses
Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support *

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Social Housing
1410 Public Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1420 Non-Profit/Cooperative Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1430 Rent Supplement Programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1497 Other  0 0

1498 Other  0 0
1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recreation and cultural services
1610 Parks  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   61,505 45,586 378 107,469 107,469

1620 Recreation programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   52,903 52,903 52,903

1631 Rec. Fac. - Golf Crs, Marina, Ski Hill .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1634 Rec. Fac. - All Other .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   408,235 334,427 91,430 3,131 169,131 1,006,354 1,006,354

1640 Libraries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   6,072 56 6,128 6,128

1645 Museums .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1650 Cultural services  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1698 Other  0 0
1699 Subtotal 469,740 0 386,085 144,767 3,131 0 169,131 1,172,854 0 0 1,172,854

Planning and development
1810 Planning and zoning .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   27,259 187 95,830 123,276 123,276

1820 Commercial and Industrial .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   70,997 8,024 4,460 28,416 111,897 111,897

1830 Residential development .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1840 Agriculture and reforestation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1850 Tile drainage/shoreline assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

1898 Other Municipal Drains  90,117 2,053 1,620,657 964 1,713,791 1,713,791
1899 Subtotal  188,373 0 10,264 1,720,947 29,380 0 0 1,948,964 0 0 1,948,964

1910 Other  0 0

9910 TOTAL 2,944,118 31,761 4,226,496 5,573,741 108,829 188,220 2,101,350 15,174,515 0 0 15,174,515

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 21.09.2022  10:04
2021.01

FIR2021:   North Middlesex M Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   3954 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   59619 for the year ended December 31, 2021

Additional information contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of column 1 includes: $
5010 Salaries and wages  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   2,339,785